

## County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 20-1526 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 11/9/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 12/2/2020 Final action: 12/2/2020

Title: Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board authorize the Chair's signature on a letter in support

of the historical designation of the Jeepers Jamboree event by the State's Off-Highway Motor Vehicle

Recreation Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 12-2-2020 A Jeepers Jamboree Historical Event Support letter, 2. B - Jamboree Support Letter

from Placer Co Historical Advisory Board, 3. C- EDCHS support letter - Jeepers Jamboree, 4.

**Executed Letter of Support** 

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/2/2020	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board authorize the Chair's signature on a letter in support of the historical designation of the Jeepers Jamboree event by the State's Off-Highway Motor Vehicle Recreation Program.